
Day Date Opponent Location H/A Time Sport

Sat. 8/19/23 McPherson College (KS) Friedrich Arena H 3:00 PM VB

Th. 8/24/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 8/26/23 Bulldog Bash VB Tourney - CUNE vs MidAmerica Nazarene University (KS) Friedrich Arena H 4:00 PM VB

Tue. 8/29/23 Hastings College Hastings, NE A 7:30 PM VB

Th. 8/31/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Fri. 9/1/23 CSM/United Sports Academy Siouxland Tournament - Rocky Mountain University N. Sioux City, IA A noon   VB

Sat. 9/2/23 Northwestern College (IA) Bulldog Stadium H 1:00 PM FB

Wed. 9/6/23 Midland University Friedrich Arena H 7:30 PM VB

Th. 9/7/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 9/9/23 Unviersity of Jamestown (ND) Jamestown, ND A 1:00 PM FB

Wed. 9/13/23 Doane University Friedrich Arena H 7:30 PM VB

Th. 9/14/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 9/16/23 Dordt University Sioux Center, IA A 1:00 PM FB

Wed. 9/20/23 Mount Marty University Friedrich Arena H 7:30 PM VB

Th. 9/21/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 9/23/23 Dakota Wesleyan University Bulldog Stadium H 1:00 PM FB

Sat. 9/23/23 Dordt University Friedrich Arena H 4:00 PM VB

Th. 9/28/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Fri. 9/29/23 Briar Cliff University Sioux City, IA A 7:30 PM VB

Sat. 9/30/23 Briar Cliff University Bulldog Stadium H 1:00 PM FB

Th. 10/5/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Fri. 10/6/23 University of Jamestown Friedrich Arena H 7:30 PM VB

Sat. 10/7/23 Morningside University Sioux City, IA A 1:00 PM FB

Sat 10/7/23 Dakota Wesleyan University Friedrich Arena H 3:00 PM VB

Th. 10/12/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 10/14/23 Hastings College Hastings, NE A 1:00 PM FB

Wed. 10/18/23 Doane University Crete, NE A 7:30 PM VB

Th. 10/19/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 10/21/23 College of Saint Mary (NE) Friedrich Arena H 3:00 PM VB

Wed. 10/25/23 Mount Marty University Yankton, SD A 7:30 PM VB

Th. 10/26/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 10/28/23 Midland University Bulldog Stadium H 1:00 PM FB
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Day Date Opponent Location H/A Time Sport

Sat. 10/28/23 Hastings College Friedrich Arena H 4:00 PM VB

Tue. 10/31/23 Midland University Fremont, NE A 7:30 PM VB

Th. 11/2/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 11/4/23 Doane University Bulldog Stadium H 1:00 PM FB

Sat. 11/4/23 GPAC VB Playoffs - Quarterfinals TBA TBA TBA VB

Wed. 11/8/23 GPAC VB Playoffs - Semifinals TBA TBA TBA VB

Th. 11/9/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 11/11/23 Mount Marty University Yankton, SD A 1:00 PM FB

Sat. 11/11/23 GPAC VB Playoffs - Championship TBA TBA TBA VB

Wed. 11/15/23 Morningside University Friedrich Arena H 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB 

Th. 11/16/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 11/18/23 NAIA National FB Playoffs - 1st Rd. TBA TBA TBA FB

Sat. 11/18/23 NAIA National VB Tournament - Opening Rd. TBA TBA TBA VB

Sat. 11/18/23 Northwestern College (IA) Orange City, IA A 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 

Tue. 11/21/23 College of Saint Mary (NE) Omaha, NE A 6:00 PM WBB  

Sat. 11/25/23 NAIA National FB Playoffs - 2nd Rd. (Rd. of 16) TBA TBA TBA FB

Wed. 11/29/23 Midland University Fremont, NE A 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB 

Wed-Tue. 11/29-12/5/23 NAIA National VB Tournament - Final Site Sioux City, IA TBA TBA VB

Th. 11/30/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 12/2/23 NAIA FB National Playoffs - Quarterfinals TBA TBA TBA FB

Sat. 12/2/23 University of Jamestown (ND) Friedrich Arena H 2 & 3:45 pm WBB & MBB 

Wed. 12/6/23 Mount Marty University Yankton, SD A 6 & 7:45 PM WBB & MBB 

Th. 12/7/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 12/9/23 Briar Cliff University Souix City, IA A 2 & 3:45 PM WBB & MBB 

Sat. 12/9/23 NAIA FB National Playoffs - Semifinals TBA TBA TBA FB

Th. 12/14/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Mon. 12/18/23 NAIA FB National Playoffs - Championship TBA TBA TBA FB

Th. 12/21/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 

Sat. 12/30/23 St. Ambrose University Davenport, IA A 2:00 PM MBB

Wed. 1/3/23 University of Jamestown (ND) Jamestown, ND A 2 & 3:45 pm WBB & MBB 

Th. 1/4/23 Coaches Show 104.9 FM H 5:30 PM All 
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